(HE’H ) MIDDLETON IN TEESDALE MART

STATION ROAD, DL12 0PJ - 01833 640281

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Tuesday 1st November 2022
11.00am

Show and sale of
109 STORE CATTLE and
SUCKLED CALVES
Show 9.30am
Kindly sponsored by

CARR'S
BILLINGTON
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Wemmergill Estate Lord Barnard
KD Peart Ltd H Pigney & Son Simpson Fuels

followed by
84 SWALEDALE BREEDING SHEEP
& 200 STORE LAMBS

Sold in catalogue order

Middleton in Teesdale Mart 01833 640281
James Little Auctioneer 07872 840685
Joe Bowman Auctioneer 07736 883670

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

SALE CONDITIONS

Middleton in Teesdale Mart Holding Number is 12/014/8000
Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association
for England And Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep nor
the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out
produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS 1 movement document and all
vendors must ensure that holding, post code and flock numbers are supplied. Please ensure that all Sheep are ear
tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office. Should you
require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff. It is
the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal
period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale
Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart
TREATMENT
All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.




STORE CATTLE SCHEDULE

Show 9.30am
First Second Third
Bullock over 12mths £15 Cash £10 Cash £5 Cash
(1% Prize receives the Barclays Bank Perpetual
cup)
£15 Cash £10 Cash £5 Cash

Heifer over 12mths
(1% Prize receives the Barclays Bank Perpetual

cup)
£15 Cash £10 Cash £5 Cash

Bullock or Heifer 12mths or less
(1%t Prize receives the Middleton Directors
Perpetual Cup)

Champion Beast - £50 Carrs Billington Voucher
Reserve Champion Beast - £20 Cash

Special Prize donated by Wemmergill Land Holdings Ltd
Best Beast owned by a Wemmergill Estate Tenant - £50 Cash

Special Prize donated by Lord Barnard
Best Beast owned by a tenant of Lord Barnard - £300

1st 2nd 3rd
Bullock over 12mths
Heifer Over 12 mths
Bullock or Heifer
12 mths or less
Champion Reserve Champion
Lord Barnard Prize Wemmergill Prize




1-2

7-8
9-12
13-15

16-17
18
19-20
21
22
23
24

25-27
28

29-30

CATALOGUE

STORE CATTLE

The first 3 and last 3 vendors will be put into the middle of the sale in 2023

1-5

6-20

21-26
27-45
46-57

58-62
63-65
66-73
74-79
80-82
83-87
88-89

90-99
100-101

102-109

JE & AJ Mitchell, Parrick House

G Scott, Low Houses

D Dargue & Son, Bank Top

WS Thompson & Partners, Allotment Farm

N & A Bainbridge, Laneside

JC & J White, Rigg Farm

R Hutchinson, Dirt Pitt

PD & J Johnson, Herdship

EW Holmes, Hetherick Grange
SB Hooper & Son, Brockersgill
IF Raine, Sunnybrae

MB & HD Fletcher, Friar House

Tarn Bros, Toft House
B Bell, 16 Hilton Road

JW & EA Watson, Palletstone

13759 5

477708 15

10158 19

51003 12
32919

32785

43892

33017
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33052

33189 10

35093 8

Lim X Blks 11 BVDv R4

Lim X & BB X Blks/Hfrs 10-12

BVDacc Bov x 2 J1 Reg Sires
Lim X Blks/Hfrs 12-14

Lim X 9-12 BVDtt R4

Lim /BB X Blks/ Hfrs 12-13
BVDtt R4
Lim X & BB X Blks/Hfrs 10-16

Lim X Blks/Hfrs 18

Lim X Blks/Hfrs 12-13 BVDm
Cont Blks & Hfrs 18

Lim X Blks & Hfrs 15

Char X Blks & Hfrs 13

Blk & Hfr 15-17

Lim X Blks & Hfrs 13-14
BVDt neg
Blk & Hfr 14-17

Blks & Hfrs 12
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40-42
43-44
45-46
47

BREEDING SHEEP

MF Beadle & Sons, High Blackton

TW Hutchinson, Bail Hill

PD & J Johnson, Herdship
R Walton, Hield House

C & JC Stephenson, Pikestone

STORE LAMBS

GP Addison, Hayberries

MB & G Scott, Green Acres
Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge
W & C Iceton, East Thorngarth
GS Dixon, Low Scargill

GW Simpson, Orchard Farm

33142

44751

32785

33175

40973

33083
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Followed by any unentered stock
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NEXT SALE

Prize show and sale of SUCKLED CALVES
Tuesday 8™ November
Entries close 10am Monday 31t October

Swaledale Ewes Enzo & Toxo
Swaledale Gimmer Shearlings
Enzo & Toxo

Swaledale Ewes Correct
Swaledale Ewes Broken
Mouthed

Swaledale Gimmer Lambs
10in1

Swaledale Gimmer Lambs

Leicester Tup Lamb
by Colin Dent K1 Greenriggs

Cont

Beltex X
Swaledale
Texel X/Mules
Texel X

Texel X






