

MIDDLETON IN TEESDALE MART STATION ROAD, DL12 0PJ - 01833 640281

Tuesday 1st November 2022 11.00am

Show and sale of 109 STORE CATTLE and SUCKLED CALVES Show 9.30am

Kindly sponsored by

CARR'S BILLINGTON



Wemmergill EstateLord BarnardKD Peart LtdH Pigney & SonSimpson Fuels

followed by 84 SWALEDALE BREEDING SHEEP & 200 STORE LAMBS

Sold in catalogue order

Middleton in Teesdale Mart 01833 640281 James Little Auctioneer 07872 840685 Joe Bowman Auctioneer 07736 883670

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the

company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

SALE CONDITIONS

Middleton in Teesdale Mart Holding Number is 12/014/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS 1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding, post code and flock numbers are supplied. Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving. No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office. Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff. It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale **Bio-Security**

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

TREATMENT

All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

STORE CATTLE SCHEDULE Show 9.30am

	First	Second	Third
Bullock over 12mths	£15 Cash	£10 Cash	£5 Cash
(1 st Prize receives the Barclays Bank Perpetual cup)			
	£15 Cash	£10 Cash	£5 Cash
Heifer over 12mths (1 st Prize receives the Barclays Bank Perpetual cup)			
	£15 Cash	£10 Cash	£5 Cash
Bullock or Heifer 12mths or less			
(1 st Prize receives the Middleton Directors			
Perpetual Cup)			

Champion Beast - £50 Carrs Billington Voucher Reserve Champion Beast - £20 Cash

Special Prize donated by Wemmergill Land Holdings Ltd Best Beast owned by a Wemmergill Estate Tenant - £50 Cash

Special Prize donated by Lord Barnard Best Beast owned by a tenant of Lord Barnard - £300

	1st	2 nd	3rd
Bullock over 12mths			
Heifer Over 12 mths			
Bullock or Heifer			
12 mths or less			
Champion		Reserve Champion	
Lord Barnard Prize		Wemmergill Prize	

CATALOGUE

STORE CATTLE

The first 3 and last 3 vendors will be put into the middle of the sale in 2023

1-2	1-5	JE & AJ Mitchell, Parrick House	13759	5	Lim X Blks 11 BVDv R4
3-6	6-20	G Scott, Low Houses	477708	15	Lim X & BB X Blks/Hfrs 10-12
7-8	21-26	D Dargue & Son, Bank Top		6	BVDacc Bov x 2 J1 Reg Sires Lim X Blks/Hfrs 12-14
9-12	27-45	WS Thompson & Partners, Allotment Farm	10158	19	Lim X 9-12 BVDtt R4
13-15	46-57	N & A Bainbridge, Laneside	51003	12	Lim /BB X Blks/ Hfrs 12-13 BVDtt R4
16-17	58-62	JC & J White, Rigg Farm	32919	5	Lim X & BB X Blks/Hfrs 10-16
18	63-65	R Hutchinson, Dirt Pitt		3	Lim X Blks/Hfrs 18
19-20	66-73	PD & J Johnson, Herdship	32785	8	Lim X Blks/Hfrs 12-13 BVDm
21	74-79	EW Holmes, Hetherick Grange	43892	6	Cont Blks & Hfrs 18
22	80-82	SB Hooper & Son, Brockersgill		3	Lim X Blks & Hfrs 15
23	83-87	IF Raine, Sunnybrae	33017	5	Char X Blks & Hfrs 13
24	88-89	MB & HD Fletcher, Friar House	33052	2	Blk & Hfr 15-17
25-27 28	90-99 100-101	Tarn Bros, Toft House B Bell, 16 Hilton Road	33189	10 2	Lim X Blks & Hfrs 13-14 BVDt neg Blk & Hfr 14-17
29-30	102-109	JW & EA Watson, Palletstone	35093	8	Blks & Hfrs 12

BREEDING SHEEP

31-32	MF Beadle & Sons, High Blackton	33142	30 8	Swaledale Ewes Enzo & Toxo Swaledale Gimmer Shearlings Enzo & Toxo
33	TW Hutchinson, Bail Hill	44751	5 5	Swaledale Ewes Correct Swaledale Ewes Broken Mouthed Swaledale Gimmer Lambs
34	PD & J Johnson, Herdship	32785	15	10 in 1
35	R Walton, Hield House		20	Swaledale Gimmer Lambs
36	C & JC Stephenson, Pikestone	33175	1	Leicester Tup Lamb by Colin Dent K1 Greenriggs

STORE LAMBS

GP Addison, Hayberries	40973	40	Cont			
MB & G Scott, Green Acres		20	Beltex X			
Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge	33083	60	Swaledale			
W & C Iceton, East Thorngarth		30	Texel X/Mules			
GS Dixon, Low Scargill		30	Texel X			
GW Simpson, Orchard Farm		6	Texel X			
	MB & G Scott, Green Acres Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge W & C Iceton, East Thorngarth GS Dixon, Low Scargill	MB & G Scott, Green Acres Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge 33083 W & C Iceton, East Thorngarth GS Dixon, Low Scargill	MB & G Scott, Green Acres20Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge3308360W & C Iceton, East Thorngarth30GS Dixon, Low Scargill30			

Followed by any unentered stock

NEXT SALE

Prize show and sale of SUCKLED CALVES

Tuesday 8th November

Entries close 10am Monday 31st October